

92 SBD/ 2020-21 NABARD.

RCC HL Bridge of Chansya to Bhaisa.

NABARD

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Date of Agreement - 30-01-2021

Date of Completion - 29-01-2022

Bairi

DIVISION

Bairi

SUB-DIVISION

3.10% below

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1386.

1387

Singh Kumar

4th and final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

grade R.C.C. pile - do do -

Scanned by CamScanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
vide page No. (11), MB No. (1386)					
			408.0m		
		@Rs 16,536.16/m			Rs 67,46,753-
(5/10) S/F / F H & SD bar reinforcement in substructure - du - du -					
vide page No. (11), MB No. (1386) -					
			26.774 MT		
		@Rs 54,378.96/MT			Rs 14,55,942- Rs 14,55,942-
(6/11) E/W in excavation - du - du -					
vide page No. (11) - MB No. (1386) -					
			510.59m ³		

		@Rs 305.42/m ³			Rs 1,55,944-
7/2(iii) P/V levelling course below pipe pile caps - du - du -					
vide page No. (11) MB No. (1386) -					27.71m ³
		@Rs 6110.34/m ³			Rs 1,69,331-
(9/3) R.C.C. grade M30 in substructure pile foundation - du - du -					
(M30)					
vide page No. (11) MB No. (1386) -					305.69m ³
		@Rs 6877.33/m ³			Rs 2,10,231-
9/8(i) R.C.C. grade M30 in substructure pile foundation - du - du -					
vide page No. (11) MB No. (1386) -					178.08m ³
		@Rs 7153.35/m ³			Rs 12,73,865
(15/12) P/V waip holes - du - du -					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
vide page No (12) MB No (1386) - 120 mm					
					@ Rs 121.50 each — Rs 14,580 = u
(17/14) P/V and laying filter media					
vide page No (12) MB No (1386) - 84.18 m ²					
					@ Rs 3164.67/m ² — Rs 2,66,402 = u
(18/13) Back filling behind abutment					
Return wall — do — do					
vide page No (12) MB No (1386) - 184.07 m ³					
					@ Rs 804.98/m ³ — Rs 1,48,172 = u
(19/9) R.C.C. grade M-35 in substructure up to 5m					
vide page No (12) MB No (1386) - 8.37 m ³					
					@ Rs 7335.98/m ³ — Rs 61,402 = u
(20/8) R.C.C. grade M30 in substructure					
vide page No (12) MB No (1386) - 0.51 m ³					
					@ Rs 7231.30/m ³ — Rs 3688 = u
(21/11) supplying, fitting and fixing in position true to line and level elastomeric bearing — do — do					
vide page No (12) MB No (1386) —					
					= 28 09 30 CC
					@ Rs 0.78/cc — Rs 2,19,125 = u
(22/16) supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement					

Continuation

1. ... that this MR

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		and technical specification			
		do	do		
vide page No. (13), MB No. (1385)					MT
		@ Rs 55.615		48/MT	2,971.269
(23/15) P/V M-30 grade concrete					
in super structures					
as comp't as per drawing					
and T/S					
vide page No. (13), MB No. (1386)					
					122.92 m ³
		@ Rs 3016		14/m ³	Rs 1,85,344
(24) Const. of R.C.C. railing of					
M25 grade		do	do		
vide page No. (56), MB No. (1387)					81.76 m
		@ Rs 3042		0.67/m	Rs 2,48,769
(25) Drainage spouts		do	do		
vide page No. (56), MB No. (1387)					16 Nos
		@ Rs 679		0.51 each	Rs 10,872 = u
(26) Strip seal expansion joint					
vide page No. (56), MB No. (1387)					25.35 m
		@ Rs 11,296		0.02/m	Rs 2,86,354 = u
(27) P/V and fixing 20mm thick					
compressible fibre board					
in expansion joint		do	do		
vide page No. (56), MB No. (1387)					33.80 m
		@ Rs 276		0.06/m	Rs 9330 = u

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/) P/V and fixing in position 20mm thick premortared joint filler in expansion joint — do — do					
vide Page No (57), MB No (1387) — 33.80 m					
@ Rs 387.94/m — Rs 13,112.20					
(29/) Levelling course p.c.c. M15 ordinary grade slab					
vide Page No (57), MB No (1387) — 8.83 m ²					
@ Rs 5604.63/m ³ — Rs 49,713.00					
(30/) Reinforced cement M30					
grade approach slab					
vide Page No (57), MB No (1387) — 17.75 m ²					
@ Rs 10,717.06/m ² — Rs 1,90,238.00					
(31/) P/V and laying cement concrete wearing course M30 — do — do					
vide Page No (57) MB No (1387) — 23.0 m ³					
@ Rs 13,293.09/m ³ — Rs 3,05,741.00					
(32) cleaning and scrubbing road land — do — do					
vide Page No (57), MB No (1387) — 0.102 Ha					
@ Rs 52,966.72/Ha — Rs 5,403.00					
(33/) Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — do — do					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
vide page No (58), MB No. (1387) - 2451 ^{m³}					
@ Rs 190.36/m ³ - Rs 4,66,572-					
(34/) Const. of sub grade and earthen shoulder - do - do -					
vide page No (59), MB No. (1387) - 109.67 ^{m²}					
@ Rs 192.04/m ³ - Rs 21,061=					
(35/) P/V and laying Boulder pitching on slopes - do - do -					
vide page No. (59), MB No. (1387) - 55.35 ^{m³}					
@ Rs 3038.78/m ³ - Rs 1,68,196-					

(36/) Const. of granular sub base by providing well graded material - do - do -					
vide page No (60) MB No. (1387) - 115.80 ^{m³}					
@ Rs 2835.84/m ³ - Rs 3,28,390=					
(37/) P/V, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates - do - do -					
vide page No (60) MB No. (1387) - 43.44 ^{m²}					
@ Rs 3608.82/m ² - Rs 1,56,767=					
(38/) P/V and applying prime coat - do - do -					
vide page No (61), MB No. (1387) - 578.99 ^{m²}					

Continuation

Particulars	Detail's of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	@Rs	42.37/m ²		Ru	24,532=
(39) P/V and applying Tack					
cost - do - do					
vide Page No(61), MB No(1387)					
					578.99m ²
	@Rs	14.46/m ²		Ru	8372=
(40) P/V, laying and rolling of					
chase - graded premix					
surfacing - do - do					
vide Page No.(62), MB No(1387) -					
					578.99m ²

	@Rs	192.07/m ²		Ru	1,11,207=
(41) P/V and laying road marking					
with hot cathodized thermo-					
- plastic compound - do - do					
vide Page No(62), MB No(1387) - 27.72					
@Rs	722.00/m ²			Ru	20,014=
(42) P/V and fixing up of					
project Informatory sign					
Board - do - do					
vide Page No(62), MB No(1387) - 3 Nos					
@Rs	8697.51 each			Ru	26,093=
				Ru	1,630,736=
				Ru	2,16,30,498=
Less 3.10%				Ru	6,70,545=
Continuation				Ru	2,09,59,953=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. 2, 09, 59		953 = 0
Add 1% L.C. —			R. 2, 09, 600		= 0
Add 12% G.S.T —			R. 25, 15, 194		= 0
Add S.Fee —			R. 7, 876		= 0
			R. 2, 37, 56, 423		= 0
Less Previous Payment —			R. 2, 10, 64, 995		= 0
			R. 26, 91, 628		= 0
			90% wish		
			25.3.2022		
			85		

Continuation